

January 9, 2020 3:00 p.m. - 4:30 p.m. 455 County Center, Redwood City Room 101 (first floor)

AGENDA

Chair: Supervisor Warren Slocum

Co-Chair: Colsaria Henderson

Staff: Tanya Beat, Staff Liaison, Human Resources Department

Maggie Cornejo, Legislative Aide, Supervisor Slocum's Office Marci Dragun, Senior Legislative Aide, Supervisor Slocum's Office

Monali Sheth, Deputy County Counsel, County Counsel's Office

Call to Order	Action	1 min.	Supervisor Warren Slocum
Introductions		5 min	Supervisor Warren Slocum
Opportunity for Public Comment			Supervisor Warren Slocum
Adoption/Approval of Agenda	Action	1 min.	Supervisor Warren Slocum
Approval of October 2019 Minutes	Action	1 min	Supervisor Warren Slocum
Committee or Member Reports a. Domestic Violence Awareness Committee b. Legal Process Committee	Summary Report Out	10 min.	a. Lori Smiley-Klingler/SylviaBaezb. Melissa Gibbs
Facilitated Discussion: Creating Action Items for 2020	Context & Vision Discussion	60 min	Mike Callagy, County Manager Debbie Schechter, Peninsula Conflict Resolution Center
Announcements a. Next DV Council Meeting – Thursday, 4/09/20, 3 PM Room 101		10 min	All

b. Other			
Adjournment	Action	1 min.	Supervisor Warren Slocum

Public records that relate to any item on the open session agenda for a regular Domestic Violence Council meeting are available for public inspection. Those records that are distributed less than 72 hours prior to the meeting are available for public inspection at the same time they are distributed to members of the Council. Those public records are available for public inspection at the Human Resources Department located at 455 County Center, 5th floor, Redwood City, CA 94063 by appointment. The public records may also be transmitted electronically by emailing tbeat@smcgov.org or calling 650-363-4467.

In COMPLIANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA GOVERNMENT CODE AND THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, auxiliary aids and services for this meeting will be provided upon request when given three days' notice. Please call 650-363-4467 (voice) or email tbeat@smcgov.org to make such a request.